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Re: Freedom of Information Request 
 
.  
 
Request/Response: 

 
What was the (1) average and (2) maximum waiting time in each of the following financial years: 
(a) 2009-10, (b) 2010-11, (c) 2011-12, (d) 2012-13, (e) 2013-14 for: 
 

a. Referral to CAMHS to assessment by CAMHS 
 

b. Assessment by CAMHS to first psychological therapy treatment 
 

c. Referral to CAMHS to first psychological therapy treatment 
 

  2009-
10 

2010-
11 

2011-
12 

2012-
13 

2013-
14 

A. Referral to CAMHS to assessment by CAMHS           

Average waiting time           

Maximum waiting time           

B. Assessment by CAMHS to first psychological 
therapy treatment 

          

Average waiting time           

Maximum waiting time           

C. Referral to CAMHS to first 
psychological  therapy treatment 

          

Average waiting time           

Maximum waiting time           

 

NHS South Sefton CCG does not hold this information. You may wish to redirect your request to 
the provider as detailed below; 

Alder Hey Children’s NHS Foundation Trust: info.gov@alderhey.nhs.uk 
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